

APPALOOSA HORSE CLUB EST. 1938

The International Breed Registry for Appaloosa Horses

NEWS RELEASE

March 7, 2024 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact Information: Amber Miller – Marketing Director

Office: (208) 882-5578 Ext. 273

Fax: (208) 882-8150

Appaloosa Horse Club Welcomes Iron Horse Ranch as Platinum Sponsor

MOSCOW, Idaho — The Appaloosa Horse Club (ApHC) is delighted to announce Iron Horse Ranch as a new addition to our family of Corporate Sponsors, joining as a Platinum Level Sponsor for 2024. Located in Granbury, Texas, Iron Horse Ranch, owned by Lonnie and Tawni Ledbetter, has been passionately involved in breeding, raising, and showing National and World Champion halter and performance Appaloosa horses for many years. Amber Miller, the Marketing Director at ApHC, expressed gratitude stating, "Sponsors like Iron Horse Ranch play a vital role in supporting all of our endeavors." She further added, "We are immensely thankful to the Ledbetter's for their generous contributions and continuous backing of the Appaloosa breed."



The Appaloosa Horse Club (ApHC) was established in 1938 with a mission of preserving, promoting and enhancing the Appaloosa breed. The ApHC has since registered more than 700,000 Appaloosas, which are known for their distinctive color, intelligence and even temperament. True to their reputation as an extremely versatile breed, Appaloosas can be found in nearly every discipline including racing, endurance riding and serving as reliable family horses. The international breed registry is headquartered in Moscow, Idaho, the heart of the Palouse region—the Appaloosa breed's namesake and point of origin.